

PO BOX 1304

Marsager

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

304-485-4410

# Request for

AGR1106

1

	A	DDRESS CORRE	STERVE SECTION OF THE STATE OF	พละ
	Ì	FERRELL		
30	4-558	3-2596		

EPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (IN CARE OF) SURPLUS PROPERTY 700 CHARLES AVENUE

UNBAR, WV ~25064

766-2626

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS Net 30 Days 11/12/2010 Best Way Destination Pre- Paid BID OPENING DATE 11/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 EA 070-06-06-501 1 2010 (OR NEWER) GMC CANTON (OR EQUAL) MILEAGE RANGE 20 000 24,000 REQUEST | FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, I\$ SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ONE (1) 2010, OR NEWER GMC CANYON OR EQUAL PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS TECHNICAL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELL IN THE WEST virginia state purchasing division via mail at the ADDRESS SHOWN IN THE BODY OF THIS RFQ, VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115, OR VIA EMAIL AT KRISTA.S.FERRELL@WV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 11/19/2010 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL ADDENDUM TO BE issued by the purchasing division after the DEADLINE HAS LAPSED. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: 7111 DEC -2 PM 12: 17 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT WV PLECHANIS I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL. PLANS ASSESSOR SESSOR STREET REPRESENTANT DENNIS REPRESENTANT DE LA PROPOSA DE LA PROPO 304-485-4418 Ext 547 11-30-10 Sales

55-0320770 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED WENDOOD



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-485-4410

# Request for Quotation

AGR1106

PAG	-00 <u>(00</u>
2	-

waddileseroongeedrondenseeroparensionrog

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (IN CARE OF)
SURPLUS PROPERTY
12700 CHARLES AVENUE (DUNBAR, WV)
25064 766-2626

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY

DATEP		TERMS OF SA	WE	SHIP VIA	PO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
OPENING DA	(2010   ITE:	1	<del></del>			
LINE	11/30 QUANTITY		CAT	BID C	PENING TIME 01	•30PM
	GDANTITE	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	İ	ļ			,	·
	ADDENDUM NO	. '\$:				}
	- Diver		}			
•	NO. 1 P.W.T.	•				
	NO. 2 PWT	ĺ	}			
				,		
,	иф. з		ļ			
_	<u>. l</u>			,		1
	Ν <b>φ. 4</b>	•				[
١	ΝΦ. 5			•		
•	T. 3	-				
:	I UNDERSTAND	THAT I	AILU	E TO CONFIRM THE	PECETOE OF	
7	THE ADDENDUM	(\$) MA	BE	AUSE FOR REJECT	ON OF BIDG	
	I .		ł			
\ T	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY	UND	RSTAND THAT ANY	VERBAL	
	DRAL DISCUSS	TUN HEA	DE PO	SSUMED TO BE MAI WEEN VENDOR'S RE	E DURING ANY	
-	TAND TOTAL DIET.	じしたられるい	INNELL	ו יאדמות בו יויטא צו	<b>△NTT 37</b>	
	THE OKMAT TON	LSSUED I	IN WR	TTING AND ADDED	TO THE	
S	FECIFICATION	N\$ BY A	n of#	ICIAL ADDENDUM	S BINDING.	
			-	0	10	1
				Hay Ten	<u>(</u>	
				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ATURE	
			ļ	W-11	AT UKE	
			1	inatheny Mot	or Truck Co	
			1	COMP	ANY	
				11-30-10	3	
			}	DATE	*	
				DAIL		
	,		-			1
IN: TAT	ΨΤΕ: THIS AD ITH THE BID.	PENDUM	ACKING	WLEDGEMENT SHOW	LD BE SUBMITTED	
	++# TUE BID.	<u></u> ! ·		ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC		
JRE				TELEPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
		•			ĮUAIE	

Quotation



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER AGR1106

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION TO BESSELE KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (IN CARE OF) SURPLUS PROPERTY 2700 CHARLES AVENUE DUNBAR, WV 25064 766-2626

\*709035314 304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY PO BOX 1304 PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

DATE	PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	£.		SHIP VI		0.000	POB.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/3	0/2010	<u>L,</u>									0.0734
BID OPENING D		12/02/2	0.000		5050303000			<u> PENING</u>		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUM	BER	(C)	NETPRICE		AMOUNT
				I	DDEN	IDUM 'N	0, 2				
	duestic	ONS SUE	MITTI	D IN	ACCC	DRDANC	E WITH	ECHNIC THE PR (AGR110	OVISIO	1S	
	BID OP					ED TO:	12/0	/2010			
	****	* * * * * * *	****	END	ADDE	ENDUM :	NO. 2	*****	*****	* * *	
001		1	A	(	70-0	06-06-	501				
	2010 (	OR NEWI	R) GI	IC CAL	NOAI	(OR E	QUAL)				
	****	THIS	IS TI	E ENI	OF	RFQ	AGR1	106 ***	*** TO	ΓAL:	
						_ <del>-=</del>					
SIGNATURE				SEERE	Verse s		HMS AND CO	MOTTONS		ÍDATE	
Ke	sh Teull			•			1 144E   14474C			DATE	,
TITLE		.  F	EIN					/	NDDRESS CH	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
-	WHEN DESI	CONDINIO	TO DEC	MOCE	AALA TE	AL AND	NDDDECC	INI CDACE	ADOVET	ADCL	ED 'VENDOD'

AGR1106 Technical Questions and Answers

Q1. What engine is desired? 4, 5, or 8 cylinder?

Answer: 5 Cylinder Yes

Q2. Is Onstar and bedliner which both are standard equipment required?

Answer: No Onstar, but prefer bedliner. NO ONSTAR, bedliner yes for \$90.00

Q3. Cloth or vinyl seats?

Answer: Cloth seats You

Q4. Carpet on floor or rubber floor covering?

Answer: Rubber flooring Yes



Ě₽O BOX 1304

PARKERSBURG WV

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# **Request for**

AGR1106

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE IN CARE OF) SURPLUS PROPERTY 26102-1304 700 CHARLES AVENUE DUNBAR, WV 25064 766-2626

DATE	PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING D	/2010 -   PATE: /20/9				
LINE	11/30/24 guantity	HOD CAT.	BID OF		30PM
		GOF NO	HEMMUNDEL	UNITPRICE	TAUDMA
·			7		
•	REV. 09/21/200	<b>0</b> 9			
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CON	TTRACTOR FILES	
	FØR BANKRUPTC	Y PROTECTIO	ΦN, THE STATE MAY	Y DEEM THE	·
	CONTRACT NULL WITHOUT FURTH	AND VOID,	AND TERMINATE SU	CH CONTRACT	
		NOTIC	ÇE		
	A SIGNED BID N	MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		,
· 	PURCHASIN BUILDING	NT OF ADMIN NG DIVISION 15 NINGTON ST	4		
		N, WV 253			
			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	KRIST	A FERRELL-FILE 2		
	RFQ. NO.:	AGR110	6		
	BID OPENING DA	TE: 11/30	/2010		
	BID OPENING T	ME: 1:30 P	PM.	·	
		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
BIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE	FEI	N		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EPO BOX 1304

ö| PARKERSBURG WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY

304-485-4410

26102-1304

Request	for
Quotati	

AGR1106

2AGE	÷
4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE H(IN CARE OF)
SURPLUS PROPERTY
12700 CHARLES AVENUE
UNBAR, WV
25064
766-2626

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/20/				
LINE QUANTITY	CAT	BID OP	PENTING TIME 01:	30PM
	NO.		Jan Frios	AMQUNT
		,	•	
		BER IN CASE IT	S NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT Y	1 1 1			
		304-489-0061		
CONTRACT DEDC	ONI (DI FINCE I	RINT CLEARLY):	•	1
CONTACT FERS	1 1	Randy Terrell		
		namoy lettell		
			opt 1	4cyl \$18,048.00
		·	opt I	
		• •	٠, ٣	50y1 \$ 18,898.00
***** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ AGR110	6 ***** TOTAL:	
			opt 3	Bedliner \$ 90.00
	.			
				j
·				
		-	·	
ļ			•	
			•	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO DE MOTER ADOME

11/23/10 TUE 11:48

Nov 23 2010 10:59am P002/002

**2**001/002

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AGR1106

RED NUMBER :: :::::

PAGE. 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF L KRISTA FERRELL 30<u>4-558-2596</u>

709035314 304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 304-485-4410

PARKERSBURG PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE F (IN CARE OF) SURPLUS PROPERTY 72700 CHARLES AVENUE DUNBAR, WV 25064 765-2626

.;; · ;∙ DA	TE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALI	8.00 H 10 T .	SHPV	<u> </u>	Altima <b>For</b> alijanski	
<u> </u>	23/2010 IGDATE: 1				<u> </u>	<u> व्यक्तिकाका विश्वनिकारिक</u> विवास	FREIGHTTERMS
<u> </u>		1/30/2010		P	TD OP	ENING TIME C	
	E III QUA	NTITY " UOP	CAT NO.	TEM NUMBER		USTPRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
		1 1	DENDUM N				
	*P *O D	DENDUM IS IS E NEW. PLEA 24,000" WHI	SE DEFET	R THE DU	ו וסוט לם	HIS VEHICLE MILEAGE RANGE	
	BID OPE	NING DATE RE	MAINS: MAINS:	11/30/20 1:30 PM	10		
0001		EA	1 .	5-06-501		: •	:
	2010 (OR	NEWER) GMC	CANYON	(OR EQUAL			
	T T					opt 7	4cyl \$ 18,048.00
	* * * * *	THIS IS THE	END OF R	IFQ AG		ンタナ ユ イ۹C ****** TOTAL:	5-1 \$ 18,898 00
				•		opt 3	Babliner \$ 90.00
_			.   <u>-</u>				
						•	
			.				
SIGNATURE	district and the same	ing single and single	E REVENSE SID	E FOR TERMS AN TELEPHO	O CONDITIO	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		<del></del>		ADDRESS CHARGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESPON	NDING TO RFQ, IN	SERT NAME	AND ADDRE	SS IN S	PACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

#### RFQ#: AGR1106

#### **Specifications**

One (1) 2010, or newer, GMC Canyon (or equal)

Vehicle must have the following features:

**Extended Cab** 

4 Wheel Drive

AM/FM Radio

**Automatic Transmission** 

**Air Conditioning** 

**Power Windows/Power Locks** 

Cruise & Tilt

Full Size Spare w/ Jack

**Tires-All Season** 

**Power Steering** 

Power Brakes/ABS

**Auto Locking Hubs** 

Front Air Bags

Color-white

### State of West Virginia

# **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

DIVISIO	I will make the determination of the Needon't Vertice.
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
<u>✓</u>	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2./	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3. ——	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5. 	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or ded	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty t such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency purchase order.
author the red deeme	imission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and izes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid juired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information and by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and a	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidde	: Mathewy Motor Truck Co. Signed: Rol Teull  11-30-10  Title: Sales Manager
Date:	11-30-10 Title: Sales Manager
*Check	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No.	AGRIIOU	

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Mathew N	whor Truck co.		
Authorized Signature: Lat Ta		Dat	e: 11-30-10
State of WV	·	,	•
County of Wood	, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to b	efore me this $30$ day of	Nou	20
My Commission expires Dec	8	20_{8.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTA	RY PUBLICO	rya en Dich
	,	• • • • • •	U
	( Z Y NO	FFICIAL SEAL TARY PUBLIC	}
	Mather 3rd	OF WEST VIRGINIA nya M. Dickel nya M. Dickel y Motor Truck Co. & Ann Streets sburg, WV 26101	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2018

opt 1

Prepared By:

Randy Terrell

Matheny Motor Truck Co

50 Matheny Lane

Mineral Wells, WV 26105 Phone: (800) 284-4418

Email: rterrell@mathenymotors.com

## 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck TT156

#### **WINDOW STICKER**

2011 GMC	Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck Interior: - E	Ebony.	
2.9L/177 C	ID Gas I4 Exterior 1:	Exterior 1: - Summit White  Exterior 2: - No color has been selected.	
* 4-Speed A	Automatic w/OD Exterior 2:		
CODE	MODEL	MSRP	
TT15653	2011 GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck	\$22,590.00	
	OPTIONS		
FE9	EMISSIONS, FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$0.00	
LLV	ENGINE, 2.9L DOHC 4-CYLINDER SFI 185 Lp. 19016	torque \$0.00	
M30	TRANSMISSION, 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC, ELECTRONICALLY CON		
СЗН	GVWR, 5300 LBS. (2404 KG)	\$0.00	
GT4	REAR AXLE, 3.73 RATIO	\$0.00	
1SA	WORK TRUCK PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP	\$0.00	
QNF	TIRES, P235/75R16 ALL-SEASON, BLACKWALL	\$0.00	
ZNF	TIRE, SPARE P235/75R16 ALL-SEASON, BLACKWALL	\$100.00	
ZY1	SOLID PAINT	\$0.00	
50U	SUMMIT WHITE	\$0.00	
AM6	SEATS, FRONT 60/40 SPLIT-BENCH	\$0.00	
19J	EBONY, SLE DELUXE CLOTH	\$0.00	
UMR	AUDIO SYSTEM, AM/FM STEREO	\$0.00	
ZQ6	POWER CONVENIENCE PACKAGE \$675.		
DE6	MIRRORS, OUTSIDE POWER-ADJUSTABLE, MANUAL-FOLDING, BODY-COLO		
VK3	LICENSE PLATE BRACKET, FRONT		
R6G	BEDLINER, DELETE	-\$150.00	
DF5	MIRROR, INSIDE REARVIEW AUTO-DIMMING	INC	
UE0	ONSTAR, DELETE -\$135.0		
VQ2	FLEET PROCESSING OPTION	\$0.00	

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

Prepared By:

Randy Terrell Matheny Motor Truck Co 50 Matheny Lane Mineral Wells, WV 26105

Phone: (800) 284-4418

Email: rterrell@mathenymotors.com

### 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck TT156

#### **WINDOW STICKER**

\$24,190.00
\$0.00
\$780.00
\$24,970.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

opt a

Prepared By:

Randy Terrell

Matheny Motor Truck Co

50 Matheny Lane

Mineral Wells, WV 26105

Phone: (800) 284-4418

Email: rterrell@mathenymotors.com

## 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck TT156

#### WINDOW STICKER

2011 GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck		Interior: - Ebony	
* 3.7L/226 CID * Gas I5  * 4-Speed Automatic w/OD		Exterior 1: - Summit White  Exterior 2: - No color has been selected.	
TT15653	2011 GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck		\$22,590.00
	OPTIONS		
FE9	EMISSIONS, FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS		\$0.00
LLR	ENGINE, 3.7L DOHC 5-CYLINDER SFI 242 hp	24216 torque	\$1,000.00
М30	TRANSMISSION, 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC, ELECTRON		\$1,095.00
СЗН	·		\$0.00
GT4	REAR AXLE, 3.73 RATIO		\$0.00
1SA	WORK TRUCK PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP		\$0.00
QNF	TIRES, P235/75R16 ALL-SEASON, BLACKWALL		\$0.00
ZNF	TIRE, SPARE P235/75R16 ALL-SEASON, BLACKWAL	L	\$100.00
ZY1	SOLID PAINT		\$0.00
50U	SUMMIT WHITE		\$0.00
AM6	SEATS, FRONT 60/40 SPLIT-BENCH	. 4	\$0.00
19J	EBONY, SLE DELUXE CLOTH		\$0.00
UMR	AUDIO SYSTEM, AM/FM STEREO		\$0.00
ZQ6	POWER CONVENIENCE PACKAGE \$675.		\$675.00
DE6	MIRRORS, OUTSIDE POWER-ADJUSTABLE, MANUAL-FOLDING, BODY-COLO		INC
VK3	LICENSE PLATE BRACKET, FRONT		\$15.00
R6G	BEDLINER, DELETE		-\$150.00
DF5	MIRROR, INSIDE REARVIEW AUTO-DIMMING	•	INC
UE0	ONSTAR, DELETE		-\$135.00
VQ2	FLEET PROCESSING OPTION		\$0.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

Prepared By:

Randy Terrell Matheny Motor Truck Co 50 Matheny Lane Mineral Wells, WV 26105

Phone: (800) 284-4418

Email: rterrell@mathenymotors.com

### 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail GMC Canyon 4WD Ext Cab 125.9" Work Truck TT156

#### **WINDOW STICKER**

SUBTOTAL	\$25,190.00
Advert/Adjustments	\$0.00
Destination Charge	\$780.00
TOTAL PRICE	\$25,970.00
Est City: * 17.00 mpg Est Highway: * 23.00 mpg Est Highway Cruising Range: * 437.00 mi	

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.